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Storey Park 
Community Development District 

          

219 E. Livingston Street, Orlando, Florida 32801 
Phone: 407-841-5524 – Fax: 407-839-1526 

December 30, 2025 
 
Board of Supervisors  
Storey Park Community 
Development District  
 
Dear Board Members: 
 
The meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Storey Park Community Development District will 
be held Tuesday, January 6, 2026 at 4:00 PM at the Offices of GMS-CF, 219 E. Livingston 
Street, Orlando, Florida. Following is the advance agenda for the meeting: 
 

1. Roll Call 
2. Public Comment Period 
3. Approval of Minutes of the November 4, 2025 Meeting 
4. Review and Authorization of Parking Rules Hearing – Under Separate Cover 
5. Staff Reports 

A. Attorney 
B. Engineer 
C. District Manager’s Report 

i. Approval of Check Register 
ii. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 

D. Field Manager’s Report 
6. Public Comment Period 
7. Supervisor’s Requests 
8. Other Business 
9. Next Meeting Date – February 3, 2026 
10. Adjournment 

 
The balance of the agenda will be discussed at the meeting. In the meantime, if you should have 
any questions, please contact me. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Jason M. Showe 
District Manager 
 
CC: Jan Carpenter, District Counsel 
 Christina Baxter, District Engineer 
 
Enclosures 



MINUTES 
  



MINUTES OF MEETING 
STOREY PARK  

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 
 The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Storey Park Community 

Development District was held on Tuesday, November 4, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. at the Offices of 

GMS-CF, 219 E. Livingston Street, Orlando, Florida. 

 
 Present and constituting a quorum were: 
 
 Travis Smith Assistant Secretary 
 Matthew Antolovich Assistant Secretary 
 Ricardo Garcia by phone Assistant Secretary 
 David Grimm Supervisor Elect 
 
 Also present were: 
 
 Jason Showe District Manager 
 Brandon Pownell District Counsel 
 Nicole Van Valkenburg by phone District Engineer 
 Alan Scheerer Field Manager 

 
 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 

 Mr. Showe called the meeting to order and called the roll. A quorum was present.  

 
SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment Period 

Mr. Showe: We'll proceed to the public comment period. We'll note for purposes of the 

recording that we only have members of the Board and staff present.  

 
THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes of the October 7, 

2025 Meeting 
Mr. Showe: Next are the minutes of the October 7th meeting, which are part of your 

agenda package. We can take any corrections or changes at this time or a motion to approve.  

Mr. Antolovich: Under the Tenth Order of Business, it refers to Mr. Boermans saying, 

“Do we have any other business?” I think that was Mr. Showe.  

Mr. Showe: Probably. We’ll make that change and approve the minutes as amended.  
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On MOTION by Mr. Grimm seconded by Mr. Antolovich with all 
in favor the Minutes of the October 7, 2025 Meeting were 
approved as amended. 

 
FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion of Potential Parking Rule 

Changes 
Mr. Showe: Behind that, we did go ahead and solicit, per the Board's request, for 

residents to provide comments on the Parking Rules. So, we've summarized those here. We've 

tried to capture those. The first one, obviously we talked about the parking around the amenity 

area in Parcel K. We received some feedback from the Engineer, essentially thinking that we 

could replace some of the No Parking signs, with just 15-minute parking and unloading signs. 

So, if the Board's amenable with that, that's something we could change in the rules when we go 

to revise those. Then the other items we have, are just summarized on that page there. We have a 

request to add more signage, applicable to the 30 feet from the stop sign, as people are concerned 

about people parking too close to the stop signs. There were two comments about parking around 

curves, regarding the language and then there were a couple others comments on the same. 

Comment #4 was a request for parking passes. That's going to be a little difficult to regulate from 

a management perspective. So, that's probably one, I don't know that we would recommend, but 

if the Board is interested, it's something we can look at trying to find a good way to implement it. 

But typically, with passes, they tend to get passed around to other people and then you really 

don't know who has them and where they're going. They did ask for some restricted parking near 

the walking paths that come off of a retention pond. So, those were the comments that we 

received. Certainly, we just wanted the Board to have some discussion on those. I think staff 

direction would be, whatever changes you guys are preferable with, we would bring those back 

to you at your next meeting with suggested rule changes and then we could discuss those before 

we advertise a rulemaking hearing. So, we'll open it up for more discussion.  

Mr. Antolovich: I like having the load unload signs.  

Mr. Showe: Okay.  

Mr. Smith: No, I'm generally in favor. The only question I have, the issue came up 

because, you know, people were getting towed. It's like, how do you regulate that? Is there 

anything that we need to do with our agreement with the HOA, in terms of regulating towing? 

Because again, if it's 15 minutes, are they taking a picture when you park and then come back 15 
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minutes to verify it? It seems arbitrary. So, either you allow parking or restrict it to 15 minutes. 

How do you enforce it?  

Mr. Antolovich: I think the HOA would have to work with their towing company to 

address that and work it out with the towing company.  

Mr. Grimm: Yeah. I think if they're actively loading, it might say, “Loading or unloading 

only.”  

Mr. Showe: Yeah.  

Mr. Grimm: Added to that time frame or maybe you don't even put the time frame on 

there and you just say, “Loading and unloading only.”  

Mr. Showe: Yeah.  

Mr. Grimm: Because then if they're not actively loading or unloading anything...  

Mr. Antolovich: And I know the other thing, too, is other than just loading, unloading, 

they are checking their mail.  

Mr. Smith: Uh huh.  

Mr. Grimm: I don't know why there's no parking.  

Mr. Antolovich: Yeah.  

Mr. Grimm: I mean, there has to be language. It seems obvious, if someone is checking 

their mail, they should be able to stop there, park, get out and get their mail.  

Mr. Showe: I think the loading and unloading zone might be close enough to cover that.  

Mr. Grimm: Yeah. 

Mr. Showe: I mean, for the most part, I think people are only going to load and unload 

for events, but otherwise, they would use it for getting their mail. Generally, if the car is running, 

people don't turn their car off. They will just get their mail and come right back. So, we could 

work with the HOA, to see if there's a way to do so. That’s a question we can ask them. 

Mr. Smith: Yeah. Mine is in general. Okay. You make this change and you get a 

complaint. They will say, “I was only parked there for 15 minutes.” 

Mr. Grimm: I was there 14 minutes.  

Mr. Showe: We can check with them on what their recommendation would be.  

Mr. Grimm: I do agree over on my side on Phase K, specifically Stanza and Language 

Way, as people tend to park their cars fairly close to that stop sign as well as Introduction Way 
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and Lore Way. Just because those are my typically traveled routes that I've noticed those spots. 

So, I would agree with checking those 30 feet from the stop sign.  

Mr. Showe: Okay.  

Mr. Scheerer: That would be something, we could identify with maybe yellow paint. 

Because I know as you get closer to the stop sign, just with my own experience, with a No 

Parking sign, you don't want to interfere with your line of sight. So, there are other yellow spots.  

Mr. Antolovich: Yeah, I think usually yellow is more obvious.  

Mr. Grimm: I personally like yellow paint everywhere, because there are places where 

the signs are so far apart, even though they have arrows that point towards each other. If you're 

not seeing those two signs, you're just assuming right there in the middle you're safe. But in 

reality you're not. I like the yellow curbs.  

Mr. Scheerer: Just a little background information, when this all started, the signs were 

300 feet apart, but we moved them in, for that very reason. You're not going to see them, which 

obviously increased the price to do it. But every 150 feet within that range, is where they would 

be.  

Mr. Grimm: And I'm sure painting is probably equally costly.  

Mr. Scheerer: Well, you got to have everybody leave too. So, if you're going to create 

these No Parking zones, where nobody can park.  

Mr. Grimm: There shouldn’t be anyone in there anyway, in theory.  

Mr. Scheerer: Well within the 30 feet of the stop sign and all that new stuff, we'll have to 

coordinate with a vendor, should that be the direction. It's not a hard thing to do.  

Mr. Grimm: I think more people are prone to look at yellow.  

Mr. Antolovich: Than notice the stop signs. Yeah.  

Mr. Grimm: I would have recommended that when you guys kind of first started that 

whole process, because even where I live, there's no sign in front of my house, but there is one a 

couple houses next to mine, in either direction.  

Mr. Smith: Then I think on the side that I live on, the paint may need to be touched up.  

Mr. Antolovich: That's coming soon.  

Mr. Smith: I'm on Imaginary Way. So, I sympathize with the way that Language Way 

curves. The only downside to it, again, I think most of Imaginary Way really is no parking, but in 

practical terms, most people get their lawns cut. So, the lawn people will park, where they can. 
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With big trailers, they're not going to park in a driveway. So, they're in the curve. Again, I would 

say there should be no parking.  

Mr. Grimm: I think that's being addressed on Language Way, where we were closing that 

off on the apex. I remember talking about it last week. That one's already been kind of met. 

Parking passes...  

Mr. Antolovich: For all the reasons that you said. Also, everyone has a driveway.  

Mr. Showe: Yeah.  

Mr. Scheerer: But not everybody has a garage that they can use.  

Mr. Antolovich: But they at least can park in the driveway, even if they don't park in their 

garage.  

Mr. Scheerer: Yes sir. 

Mr. Grimm: There are five cars in our family. We parked two in the garage, two on the 

driveway and one on the street where we're allowed. Then we invested the cost of all of the 

storage. It was an investment, but it's definitely allowed us to be able to park in those areas.  

Mr. Antolovich: Because then also, if you want parking passes as well, what defines the 

front of your house? Do we then need to make parking spaces everywhere? 

Mr. Showe: It’s going to be hard to verify that this car belongs in front of this house. 

Yeah.  

Mr. Antolovich: And then who's managing that?  

Mr. Showe: That's the challenge.  

Mr. Antolovich: So, I'm not in favor of parking passes.  

Mr. Showe: You could probably do what you did for the stop signs.  

Mr. Antolovich: Yeah.  

Mr. Showe: Just make it 30 feet.  

Mr. Smith: But is this just in Phase K that this is an issue? I'm just trying to think about 

where this is.  

Mr. Scheerer: I think Phase K has the largest amount of walking trails.  

Mr. Grimm: If I remember, there is a speed bump as well, isn't it?  

Mr. Scheerer: The only one is a speed bump. The other ones just come out to the 

sidewalk. So that's pretty much the same as in the initial phases as well, the non-Parcel K phases.  
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Mr. Grimm: I'm trying to think. So, we have the two lakes; the one that's on the north 

side, has the two entrances. I think they both go to the street, because one of them has almost a 

driveway that cars or work vehicles, can drive up. Then the one where the flooding issue is, also 

I think goes right into the street.  

Mr. Scheerer: Well, that one comes out to where I think your speed bump is.  

Mr. Grimm: That's where the speed bump is.  

Mr. Scheerer: That's where the speed bump is. That would be a great place, I think, to 

modify any parking spaces on either side of that. Not only is it a speed table...  

Mr. Grimm: I'm trying to think about what that looks like on the other side of the street 

from that.  

Mr. Showe: Yeah, the resident that made that comment, does live on Parcel K.  

Mr. Smith: Because I'm thinking of, off of Imaginary Way, where you go back to Satire 

and Folklore. I don't know if that's a big issue.  

Mr. Scheerer: Well, the one at Folklore Lane that you're talking about, also has steel 

bollards. Hopefully people slow down.  

Mr. Grimm: So, the flooding spot, that sidewalk does come out directly to the street, onto 

the speed bump. It also leads to the other sidewalk across the street.  

Mr. Scheerer: Across the street.  

Mr. Grimm: Ironically enough, Google Earth, I'm looking at a picture. There's a car 

immediately adjacent to that particular crosswalk. So, I almost think, because there are two 

sections. I don't know if you can see that far, but there are two grass pieces right there. You 

could almost yellow both of those; at least half of this one and half of that one, which would 

probably eliminate any cars being able to park there anyways.  

Mr. Showe: Yeah.  

Mr. Smith: I agree, again, like in front of my house, in front of the fire hydrant, people 

still park there all the time. So, I'm not against it. I'm just, in practical terms, again, I know they 

enforce the towing, the enforcement of it. So, I'm fine with it. But people will still be parking 

there.  

Mr. Antolovich: We can only do so much.  

Mr. Showe: Perfect. Okay. Certainly, if you have anything else that comes to your mind, 

while we're revising these, between now and the next meeting, we'll revise the rules to include 



November 4, 2025 Storey Park CDD 

 7 

these comments and update the maps. We'll bring those back to you and then you can set the 

rulemaking hearing from there.  

Mr. Smith: Does this count as the public comment or do the rest of the residents get a 

chance to comment on that?  

Mr. Showe: There will be a public hearing. So, what we can do, is when you guys set the 

rules, we have to advertise a public hearing. It will probably be 60 days from the time you set the 

rules, because it's too tight with the monthly meeting, to hit the 30-day timeline. It has to be 

advertised. I think actually it's longer. It used to be 29 and 28 days, but I think now it's 30 and 30 

days. But in the meantime, once we get those rules finalized and you know what you're going to 

be doing the hearing on, then we can send another eblast out, let folks know we're having a 

public hearing. This is where you go to view the rules and let us know your comments.  

Mr. Smith: Cool.  

Mr. Showe: But it is a public hearing. So ultimately it will be down to a decision of the 

Board to approve or disapprove.  

Mr. Smith: Then the one other thing, because we don't have it yet and maybe we take it 

back at a different time. So, I'm just anticipating the school will open at some point, in Phase K. 

When I pick up my son from Randal Park, cars usually back up. So, I don't know if there's 

anything that we need to just anticipate or we just hold that until it becomes an issue.  

Mr. Scheerer: You can anticipate a lot of traffic on that street.  

Mr. Showe: Yeah. 

Mr. Scheerer: But that is the bus entrance too. A part of the bus loop. There's always a 

learning curve with schools. Randal Park was a learning curve.  

Mr. Smith: It took years. 

Mr. Scheerer: Yeah, that place was backed up forever, when I used to work that one.  

Mr. Showe: Yeah. But sometimes it's better to just kind of see what the situation is, 

before you make rules, honestly. I think sometimes we try to overrule things before we even 

know what the situation is and it tends to make it more complicated. Alright, perfect. So that 

gives us some direction there. 

 
FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 

A. Attorney 
Mr. Showe: With that, we'll turn it over to staff and we'll start with Counsel.  
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Mr. Pownell: Hey everyone. I don't have much to report. I’m covering for Jay today. He 

did want me to ask David if you are going to use a CDD email or if you wanted to use your 

personal email.  

Mr. Grimm: I'm just going to use my personal email.  

Mr. Pownell: We recommend using the CDD one, just for public records purposes, but 

it's totally up to you.  

Mr. Grimm: Do you want me to create a new one? 

Mr. Showe: It's up to you.  

Mr. Grimm: Does it add GMS or is it one that I would just create?  

Mr. Showe: We can create one for the Storey Park CDD. If you wanted to use it, we 

would just send you the protocols. But again, it's up to you if you want to manage two emails or 

not. I know you’re experienced with it, so it's just a matter of making sure you separate your 

CDD ones from regular.  

Mr. Grimm: I mean, obviously they could public records request my entire Gmail, right? 

Or would they have to specify?  

Mr. Showe: No. It would be specifically for the Storey Park CDD.  

Mr. Grimm: I'm fine. You're looking at me like, “Are you sure?”  

Mr. Pownell: It can get dicey sometimes if they try to challenge you.  

Mr. Grimm: I've never had an issue with it.  

Mr. Pownell: I've never seen it get that bad.  

Mr. Grimm: I’m fine. 

Mr. Smith: Just one minor point, because I get both sometimes. I have a Storey Park 

CDD one and a personal one. So, the emails come to both. Can I have my personal one taken off 

of that and what do I do with the ones before? Because I understand that the email has come to 

both. I have a specific one set up for Storey Park.  

Mr. Showe: Okay.  

Mr. Smith: And I have my personal one. I received both.  

Mr. Showe: We can take your personal one off of our list at least.  

Mr. Smith: Okay.  

Mr. Showe: Yeah, for sure.  

Mr. Smith: Storey Park is the one I set up specifically.  
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Mr. Showe: Okay.  

Mr. Grimm: Alright, now you have me thinking. Do you have a separate one? 

Mr. Antolovich: Yeah. 

Mr. Grimm: I assume Willem does as well.  

Mr. Pownell: Yeah, he probably does. 

Mr. Grimm: To keep it consistent, go ahead and set it up.  

Mr. Showe: Got you. 

Mr. Antolovich: Also, is it a pain to have Storey Park CDD email addresses?  

Mr. Showe: No. I mean, we already have the protocol. We can set those up that way. 

Again, it’s a matter of if you want to do another one at this point.  

Mr. Antolovich: I’d rather switch from the one I created at Gmail, to be Storey Park 

CDD.  

Mr. Showe: We can set one up for all of you and you choose whether to use it or not. Just 

let us know which one you want. You got it. 

Mr. Pownell: David, did you get the email from Jay?  

Mr. Grimm: Yes. 

Mr. Pownell: Okay, perfect. That’s all I have.  

 
B. Engineer 

i. Approval of Trail 
Mr. Showe: Alright. We have Nicole on the line for Engineering. We just have a quick 

memo on the walking path, Nicole. I don’t know if you have anything else to add to that one.  

Ms. Van Valkenburg: No, nothing else to add on that. Are there any questions?  

Mr. Smith: Yeah. Just to summarize, because I know this has come up. Is all of that 

walking path in our CDD? 

Mr. Showe: Yes. 

Mr. Smith: Is that the one that ends before it goes into Parcel K?  

Mr. Scheerer: This is in Parcel K. It’s the walking trail that abuts a wetland.  

Mr. Smith: Okay.  

Mr. Scheerer: Obviously when we’re getting some rain and it overflows, it sheet flows 

over the path. Apparently it was designed that way.  

Mr. Grimm: On the east side? 
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Mr. Scheerer: Yeah.  

Mr. Antolovich: Both of those sound expensive.  

Mr. Showe: Yes.  

Mr. Smith: Is the boardwalk though, less expensive? Because I was just thinking, this 

trail can be filled and reconstructed. That to me sounds better than a boardwalk.  

Mr. Antolovich: I have no idea. Well, a boardwalk also requires ongoing maintenance.  

Mr. Showe: I mean, we have to price both of them out. There are permit requirements for 

both of them. One requires a water management permit. The other would just be a city building 

permit. So, there may be some implications in terms of the complication of your Engineering 

team, depending on the type of permit.  

Mr. Grimm: I mean, it is an issue. I've seen it firsthand. You’re running and then all of a 

sudden you're like, “Okay, I guess I'm getting wet.”  

Mr. Antolovich: I know that people complain about it and I'm not just complaining, but it 

is an issue. How often is it an issue, though? Is it something that happens every time it rains or is 

it once every three months?  

Mr. Showe: We typically got the comments right during the Summer. We're kind of out 

of the rainy season now, so it'll probably calm down for a few months. But as soon as you get 

any kind of substantial rain again, the wetland fills up and has nowhere else to go. I know Alan is 

talking about looking at some other vendors, just to see if there are some other drainage type 

solutions or maybe something that would assist.  

Mr. Scheerer: I was trying to see what the cost of some of those boardwalks were. I've 

got some numbers hidden in here somewhere.  

Mr. Showe: So, I think it's something we could just continue to look at pricing for. But 

we want to make the Board aware, that it's functioning as intended.  

Mr. Smith: Does that message get back out besides here to the residents?  

Mr. Showe: We're letting them know that this is a far bigger problem than something the 

Board can just authorize a $10,000 repair.  

Mr. Antolovich: Yes.  

Mr. Showe: It's kind of bigger than that at this point.  

Mr. Smith: I would like to understand the cost. 

Mr. Showe: Perfect. 
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Mr. Smith: I know that we have a limited capital budget.  

Mr. Showe: It's one of those things, if you really wanted to do it in the future, we would 

look to probably build it into your budget, raise assessments and then that's the story you just 

have to tell your residents.  

Mr. Smith: Oh yeah, that's a good idea.  

Mr. Scheerer: You don't want to know how much they cost. These are big boardwalks. 

The 9404 Petition Way boardwalk, was $165,000. The one nearest 11176 Lore Way, was 

$325,000.  

Mr. Grimm: That one is pretty big though.  

Mr. Scheerer: Yeah. The one on Language Way, was $89,500. It's nearest 11601 

Language Way. It’s a little smaller.  

Mr. Grimm: The south pond?  

Mr. Scheerer: I think so. I don't think we need one that big there, to be honest.  

Mr. Grimm: Let me ask you this question. It says, according to the developer, “The 

wetland is designed to over top the drain and the trail to drain into the adjacent stormwater 

pond after heavy rain events.” I'm not sure what the rest of that says. “When the wetland water 

table is at its highest elevation as it is now, the developer was made aware of the design and was 

considered acceptable.” Was it considered acceptable by the developer? Who was it considered 

acceptable by? My question is, if the original design was considered acceptable, is there any way 

for us to confirm that it was done correctly by the landscape company, architect, whoever was in 

charge of making sure that was done? Because if it was designed for all of that water to drain 

into the pond, well, clearly that's not what's happening. So, where's the fallacy there?  

Mr. Showe: We can go directly back to the Engineer. That would be a question for them.  

Mr. Grimm: Just to say it was accepted by the developer, in its original design, doesn't 

necessarily mean it was done correctly. Because if it was acceptable, then it should be 

functioning properly.  

Mr. Scheerer: I'm not picking sides, but if the wetlands have too much water from all of 

the runoff, it's never just going to stop running off.  

Mr. Antolovich: Yeah, but if it was supposed to go into the pond...  

Mr. Grimm: It’s not that the water is so far up on the pond that it's encroaching on that 

area. It's not draining.  
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Mr. Scheerer: It's coming from the other way. It's coming from the wetland to the pond, is 

what you're saying.  

Mr. Grimm: But it says, “The wetland is designed to overtop the trail, to drain into the 

stormwater pond.”  

Mr. Scheerer: Correct.  

Mr. Grimm: But it's not doing that.  

Mr. Antolovich: It's just flooding the trail.  

Mr. Grimm: It's just flooding the trail, not flowing into the pond. It's not that it's so high 

that it's overtaking the trail. It's just not doing the job that it was designed to do.  

Mr. Scheerer: It is going to the trail and not down to the pond.  

Mr. Grimm: So, where's the fallacy? Is it the design? Is it the creation of it? Because it 

doesn't sound like this is a Storey Park CDD issue. It shouldn't be our responsibility, if it wasn't 

done correctly.  

Mr. Antolovich: I guess the second question would be, if someone did it incorrectly, 

would there even be anything that we could do about that or are we stuck with it no matter what? 

Mr. Grimm: Yeah, but how long has our phase been officially off of Lennar’s radar?  

Mr. Showe: We'd have to go back through all of the documents and everything to verify 

that.  

Mr. Grimm: It hasn't been that long.  

Mr. Showe: A year? 

Mr. Grimm: Maybe a year at most. So, I would just question if it was ever done the right 

way. If it's not done the right way, then it shouldn't be our liability, especially being so close. 

Now, if it was across the street, it's been almost 10 years, there is not much leg to stand on. But 

some of those homes have only been completed for eight months.  

Mr. Smith: Maybe if you investigate a third option, like grading, if it is something that we 

can't resolve.  

Mr. Grimm: Could they install some type of drainage system to go potentially under the 

concrete and then flow like it's supposed to? But again, I'd still go back and say, “You didn't do 

this right, whether it be the designer, whoever, would be responsible for that” and if we have 

cause to say this was not done as it was supposed to, as it's designed.  

Mr. Smith: Good question.  
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Mr. Showe: We'll do some more due diligence on that one.  

Mr. Grimm: I mean, I'll just take feedback from you. You're the experts on that.  

Mr. Scheerer: I'm not an engineer. I don't design asphalt and pond banks and stuff like 

that.  

Mr. Grimm: It just doesn’t sound like its doing what it’s supposed to, based upon what 

they're saying was their acceptable design. Somewhere there's an issue. It's only been a year and 

a half, since that pond has been even completed.  

Mr. Showe: Like I said, we'll get some more feedback on that.  

Mr. Grimm: Alright, thanks.  

 
C. District Manager’s Report 

i. Approval of Check Register 
Mr. Showe: We can go to the summary of your Check Register. In your General Fund, 

we have Checks #1543 through #1562, as well as October payroll, for a total of $78,705.98. Alan 

and I can answer any questions that you might have on those invoices or we can take a motion to 

approve.  

Mr. Grimm: I have a question afterwards.  

Mr. Showe: You can ask now.  

Mr. Grimm: I am just questioning when I would be a part of that payroll. That's all.  

Mr. Showe: Well, this one only goes through October 27th, so they may not have had all 

of your documents. I'll find out.  

Mr. Grimm: No worries. Sounds good.  

Mr. Showe: Yep, I got you.  

Mr. Grimm: It's crazy. It's November.  

Mr. Scheerer: We'll be doing budgets in four months.  

 
On MOTION by Mr. Grimm seconded by Mr. Antolovich with all 
in favor the October 1, 2025 through October 27, 2025 Check 
Register in the amount of $78,705.98 was approved.  

 
ii. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 

Mr. Showe: Behind that, are your September financials. We'll note for the Board, that 

these are not audited. So, there could be some changes, based on any outstanding invoices that 

might come in or some adjustments, once we do get audited. But we are performing better than 
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budget to actuals, of about $150,000. That's a good sign. We can collect all of our assessments 

for the year. So again, we’re in very good shape on the financial side.  

 
iii. Presentation of Arbitrage Rebate Report for the Series 2015 Bonds 

Mr. Showe: Behind that, is your Arbitrage Rebate Report. This is a requirement annually, 

to test that we're not earning more interest than we're legally allowed on our bonds. It says no 

rebate must be allowed, no amount must be held in deposit. So, we're in compliance. There are 

no issues there either.  

 
D. Field Manager’s Report 
Mr. Showe: I will turn it over to Alan, to go through his Field Report. 

Mr. Scheerer: Yeah, just a couple things. Mulch is going in right now. We're trying to get 

everything done prior to the Thanksgiving holiday. We're doing some tree trimming and 

irrigation repairs. I know we talked about the Parcel K dog park. David had brought to my 

attention about the lock. We had fixed that lock once before and replaced a section of the actual 

fencing itself. I don't know if the kids were climbing on it or doing something, but that was taken 

care of. We'll double check that gate latch again, David, when I'm out there on Friday. We are 

trying to find pricing on the outdoor fitness area off of History Avenue, as the rubberized 

material is starting to deteriorate. I have a meeting with Dellinger Construction 11:00 a.m. on 

Friday, to look at re asphalting that area, between the two homes on Language Way, that goes 

back to the K1 pond. I know it goes down and then comes up and heads to the wetland, but there 

are a lot of ruts and damage there. I think that I told you last time, we had called Asphalt365. 

They said it was too narrow for them. So, I am meeting with Delinger at 11:00 a.m. on Friday. 

We're continuing to do sidewalk and concrete work. Jason sent me an email about a dirty curb 

today. Shane went out and scooped up some excess dirt and a curb for this resident. It wasn't on 

her property. It was down the road. So, we got that all cleaned up. I can answer any questions 

you might have or if there's anything else you need me to look at.  

Mr. Smith: There was that email that was sent out on those additional items that the 

resident requested.  

Mr. Scheerer: Oh, the dog park.  

Mr. Smith: Yeah, the dog park.  
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Mr. Scheerer: Let me give you a little history on that one. I meant to include that. So, I 

went through some of the things that she was asking for. She wanted a drinking fountain. One 

drinking fountain costs between $3,000 and $5,000. That does not include the potable water 

meter, because we do not have any potable water at that park. We only have the irrigation water. 

So, we would have to at least install one meter. I'm assuming each park would need their own 

dog fountain and that would require a pad and all of that. But some of the estimates that I've 

seen, I went through all of my documents that I send to insurance over the past year. The 

developers installed several of those and that averaged out to about $4,000.  

Mr. Antolovich: On the drinking fountain, I know the one over on Philosophy, 

historically has had a lot of problems. Usually what most people do, is just fill up their little 

bowls.  

Mr. Scheerer: Yeah. Because there is a spigot on that one. These new ones that are being 

installed, also have a spigot.  

Mr. Antolovich: Oh, they do have a spigot.  

Mr. Scheerer: As long as you don't get the three tiered one. But they do come with 

spigots and we would recommend that, because you could also clean off your shoes.  

Mr. Antolovich: Yeah, I didn't want any wood. Just a spigot.  

Mr. Scheerer: We still need a potable water source. 

Mr. Antolovich: Yeah, but depending on how much that costs, if the water fountain is 

$4,000 to $5,000, but the only thing that's needed there is just a spigot, that saves $4,000 to 

$5,000 and saves a concrete pad.  

Mr. Scheerer: Right.  

Mr. Antolovich: Which could probably be installed later, if we wanted to.  

Mr. Scheerer: Yeah. We can look into that, based on what she wanted. Because like I 

said, in about four months, we're going to be dealing with budgets for 2027 already. So, if these 

are some things you guys are interested in me actually getting numbers for, I can certainly do 

that. The bench is around $600 a piece. We could realistically purchase an additional bench. I 

know that I still need to move the trash can, which she asked me to do. She wanted a 10 x 10 

sunshade. That would cost $10,000. It's not crazy, but it's only a 10 x 10. It is actually a shade 

sail, which have to be engineered and permitted. So those are some ancillary costs involved with 

that. Then she wanted new sod. We got the price for the sod, which is $22,000, which I think we 
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talked about before. I think right now, whatever the Board's direction is, I'll be happy to take. I 

don't know that other than that maybe the park bench.  

Mr. Smith: I like the spigot idea and looking into the water source, even though it's not a 

cold fountain. I think the bench is only $600. That seems reasonable.  

Mr. Scheerer: I think it's something that we can probably do. 

Mr. Antolovich: The benches I like. From going to the Philosophy dog park, those dogs 

drink a lot and in order to be out there in the Summer, they are always drinking water. So, I 

would be interested in looking at the cost of getting potable water out there, even if we don't do it 

this year.  

Mr. Scheerer: Of course. 

Mr. Smith: But in looking at our capital reserves, we have a little over $500,000.  

Mr. Showe: Yeah, we've got about $535,000.  

Mr. Showe: And we're going to spend about $180,000.  

Mr. Scheerer: Then the other one may be in the $85,000 range. You own the roads. That's 

something that I know Jason will touch on at some point, but, you're going to have to start 

funding your reserves for milling and resurfacing at some point.  

Mr. Smith: We can keep that separate. I would imagine that one or two water fountains 

would be less than $2,000. So, yeah, I would say investigate that at least and see if there are 

some cheaper options.  

Mr. Antolovich: See what we can get for water out there.  

Mr. Scheerer: We will get with OUC Utilities, to see what we need to do to install a 

meter and then we could actually have the landscaper pipe over to it. We could run some CPVC 

or PECs or whatever they're using right now, to make sure it's a safe source to have the water 

travel through.  

Mr. Grimm: I'm just looking at her comments. Does the original side have sunscreens?  

Mr. Scheerer: None of the parks have sunscreens. No sir. 

Mr. Antolovich: I'm not even sure how much a 10 x 10 would cost.  

Mr. Grimm: It wouldn't help that much. Could you maybe reference the Randal Park one 

that we installed just to give us an idea? 

Mr. Showe: Yeah. 
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Mr. Grimm: Because we did a sunshade on one part. I don't know if they ended up doing 

it on the other one at some point.  

Mr. Scheerer: Was that the playground?  

Mr. Grimm: Yeah.  

Mr. Showe: I will double check it.  

Mr. Scheerer: They're not cheap.  

Mr. Grimm: No. We know the purpose, but what made us go in that decision?  

Mr. Showe: I think the slide got hot.  

Mr. Grimm: Why just that one? Maybe it was more used, but I don't know. I agree with 

looking into some kind of water source.  

Mr. Smith: Again, maybe it doesn't solve it and maybe I’m just throwing out an idea, but 

I was just thinking about the pool. There are umbrellas that you can put out by the bench.  

Mr. Scheerer: If a wind comes through, it will be in somebody’s yard.  

Mr. Grimm: Those would have to be huge.  

Mr. Scheerer: Yeah. They make those folding chairs now that have the little shade.  

Mr. Grimm: She doesn't so much talk about shade in the dog park. It's more for the 

playground over near the pool, I assume.  

Mr. Scheerer: Yeah. Well, I'm just giving you a number. I have plenty of shades installed, 

30 x 30s. We did a 30 x 30 at Reunion. It was ungodly.  

Mr. Smith: Yeah, but the playground by the pool, is owned by the HOA. 

Mr. Scheerer: No, she’s talking about the playground next to the dog park in Parcel K.  

Mr. Smith: Oh, okay. Sorry. 

Mr. Grimm: What are the issues with the barbecue that she mentioned? Is it not being 

maintained, over near the one that goes to the west?  

Mr. Scheerer: The one that goes to the dead end. We go through those about once a week 

and just empty them out. That's all we do with them.  

Mr. Grimm: It's just one of those that you see at a park. It's a charcoal one.  

Mr. Scheerer: Yeah, it's a charcoal one. You have to clean charcoal out every once in a 

while. Shane handles all of that for us.  

Mr. Grimm: Are there signs there, talking about cleaning up after yourself, those types of 

things?  
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Mr. Showe: No, but that's not to say we can't have them.  

Mr. Scheerer: My answer is no. Can we do it? Of course.  

Mr. Grimm: Was the park promised at that location?  

Mr. Scheerer: Yeah. As far as I know, there was always supposed to be one. I didn't know 

they were putting in charcoal grills. But we have charcoal grills over at the Satire park too.  

Mr. Smith: There was a park promised on Ballard, but it was not put in.  

Mr. Grimm: There are lots of promises.  

Mr. Scheerer: Are you talking about in the circle?  

Mr. Smith: Yeah, the big circle.  

Mr. Scheerer: Yeah. Well, that's always something you could do later, if you chose.  

Mr. Grimm: That property where it dead ends, that's not our property.  

Mr. Scheerer: It is Moss Park property. 

Mr. Grimm: So, I don’t know why she's talking about a path.  

Mr. Scheerer: Well, it used to be open, onto the guy's property, but it’s private property. 

So, they came in and they fenced it off.  

Mr. Grimm: As they should.  

Mr. Scheerer: Yeah, they should.  

Mr. Grimm: Does it just have a rope?  

Mr. Scheerer: No, they had put some other stuff up there. Some 2 x 4s and Do Not Enter 

signs. We have to go through there all the time and just make sure it's secure. I just don't know 

what the long-term plan is to have a trail to nowhere.  

Mr. Grimm: Sorry. Let me just make sure all of these issues are addressed. It's so crazy. 

There are all of these dog park issues, but I hardly ever see anybody in the dog park.  

Mr. Smith: Well, I see them...  

Mr. Grimm: On the Phase K side.  

Mr. Smith: Yeah. On the other side, I walk in and I see people.  

Mr. Grimm: I mean, there are two there. We could probably do with one.  

Mr. Antolovich: Yeah, I think that was the intention.  

Mr. Grimm: We don't maintain grass. Right?  

Mr. Scheerer: Well, the dog park sod is a pro vista sod, which is shade tolerant.  

Mr. Grimm: But it's not treated.  
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Mr. Scheerer: Well, we do treat it for fleas, ticks and bugs.  

Mr. Grimm: Okay.  

Mr. Scheerer: Yeah, we do. In our humble opinion, the type of sod that was installed, 

should have been Floratam, St. Augustine or they should have just went in with straight Bahia 

grass, like they did on Philosophy. They put a pro vista in there, which is preferable for trying to 

grow sod and grass under shade. This is direct sunlight.  

Mr. Antolovich: Can you just see Bahia on it?  

Mr. Scheerer: No. So, we have a couple of options, which I'm talking with Shane about. 

There's a product called Command Soil. It's not cheap. It'll hopefully revitalize the sod. I know 

that Lennar's tried it at one of their other communities in St. Cloud. It doesn't look too bad right 

now, but you have to have a lot of water and to stay on top of it. My understanding is it's two 

applications, over the course of 12 months, to try to get it to where it needs to be.  

Mr. Grimm: I would recommend also looking at adding into the budget, the installation 

of some benches on the north pond, the big pond. Maybe two or three. Because it's nice to be 

able to sit there and enjoy the water.  

Mr. Scheerer: Do you want me to put it by the wetland? 

Mr. Grimm: It's so funny. I used to live behind Pinar Elementary, off of Chickasaw. It 

would rain and the entire PE field would just flood. We ended up building our own little skim 

boards. Sorry, it just reminded me of that.  

Mr. Scheerer: I’m getting flashbacks. 

Mr. Grimm: Yeah. 

Mr. Showe: We'll start making a list for a bunch of things for 2026.  

Mr. Grimm: I know that the property on Dowden, the median is owned by the city, but is 

maintained by us.  

Mr. Scheerer: We have an Interlocal Agreement with the City of Orlando, to provide the 

landscape maintenance, in the City’s right-of-way (ROW).  

Mr. Grimm: How often is that maintained, when it comes to the bushes? I can't imagine 

they would do it often.  

Mr. Scheerer: Once a month, we go through it.  

Mr. Grimm: The sawgrass grows to the point of where if you're in the median and you're 

trying to turn into the neighborhood, you can't see.  
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Mr. Scheerer: So, the grasses are being cut and they'll be hay stacked to about 18 inches 

or so. The only grasses you won't see cut right now, are the pink muhly grass, because they get 

the pink blooms on the end.  

Mr. Grimm: Right.  

Mr. Scheerer: Right now, we leave those go until the blooms are done.  

Mr. Grimm: Is that just for aesthetics that we leave it?  

Mr. Scheerer: Well, it's because that's the only time the damn things bloom. Other than 

that, we can cut them. But we typically don't do that anywhere along any property.  

Mr. Grimm: It does create a blindside. Next time look at that, when you're turning into 

Stanza.  

Mr. Scheerer: Yeah. 

Mr. Grimm: You can't see any oncoming traffic.  

Mr. Scheerer: If you're turning onto Stanza coming east, then that median there, is a 

different community. That's not yours. That's Meridian Park.  

Mr. Grimm: The one directly north, turning into Stanza?  

Mr. Scheerer: So, if you're going east on Dowden Road and you come to Stanza and turn 

left, that medium belongs to Meridian Park. You have everything west. So, if you come out of 

Stanza and turn west, that's your median. That goes all the way down to Publix, I think.  

Mr. Grimm: Our responsibility is all the way down to Publix.  

Mr. Scheerer: Yeah. It is right at the end of the last turn into Publix. We don't do all the 

way to 417.  

Mr. Grimm: So hypothetically, if something happened and there was an accident and they 

claim that they couldn't see, because the landscape was too high, that would be on the Meridian 

Park CDD?  

Mr. Scheerer: If it's an issue, yeah.  

Mr. Grimm: Next time you're over that way, just see if it is going to be higher than some 

vehicles. But even in my truck, it's hard to see.  

Mr. Scheerer: Okay.  

Mr. Grimm: But that's everywhere in Orlando. In shopping plazas, you have bushes that 

block the line of sight. Even coming out of the Publix, if you're going through that Moss Park 

Reserve cut through, it is very high. Sometimes I just don't think people think.  
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Mr. Showe: We'll take a look at it.  

Mr. Scheerer: We'll take a look.  

Mr. Grimm: It is just a suggestion.  

Mr. Scheerer: I’ll be there on Friday.  

Mr. Smith: I haven’t been there in a while, but has the dog park fence been painted? 

Mr. Scheerer: Those are not painted. They’re just stained. 

Mr. Smith: Can it be painted black?  

Mr. Scheerer: They were Thompson water sealed.  

Mr. Smith: I looked at the one on Philosophy, because I was walking back there the other 

day. 

Mr. Scheerer: It’s painted black. 

Mr. Smith: I was just thinking, to keep it similar like that and the one over near History. I 

don't know if that's stained. If it could be painted black also. I could imagine a huge cost to keep 

it consistent.  

Mr. Scheerer: It's not surprisingly expensive. Yeah, absolutely.  

Mr. Antolovich: I do not like that it is not being painted, as it looks bad. It would be nice 

to have it painted black. It depends on what the cost is.  

Mr. Scheerer: I'll take a look at it. If it makes me choke, I'll put it in your budget.  

Mr. Antolovich: Do we have street sweepers that come in?  

Mr. Showe: No.  

Mr. Antolovich: Okay  

Mr. Scheerer: You have cars on both sides of the road.  

Mr. Antolovich: I know.  

Mr. Showe: And that's part of the issue. We have another community where we do street 

sweeping and all we get are complaints, because cars are parked in the road and they can't get 

around them.  

Mr. Antolovich: Yeah.  

Mr. Scheerer: They do it twice a month in that community, but that's for the acorns. 

Those acorns will turn that road brown. 

Mr. Smith: I do have one question. In front of my house, there's a sidewalk that is starting 

to crack.  
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Mr. Scheerer: Hang on a minute. What's your address?  

Mr. Smith: 12016 Imaginary Way. The sidewalk is starting to crack. Is that our 

responsibility?  

Mr. Showe: The sidewalks are the responsibility of the CDD. What we look at, is whether 

it is a trip hazard?  

Mr. Smith: It's a little bit raised, which is why I was asking. Is that something that I need 

to sort out?  

Mr. Scheerer: Yes. I'm going to send a grinder.  

Mr. Antolovich: So, an interesting thing, in the declaration for the HOA, it says that the 

HOA is also responsible for maintaining all of the sidewalks.  

Mr. Scheerer: I don't know if that means you're supposed to pressure wash them.  

Mr. Antolovich: It even talks about repairs and all of that stuff.  

Mr. Scheerer: Well, I can tell you right now, I don't know about your documents. I 

haven't read them, but I know that the CDD typically addresses all safety concerns with 

sidewalks, especially within the ROW, which is the road. We've been doing it for several years 

out there and we'll continue to do it. As Jason said, if you have some cracking and it's just an 

aesthetic issue, we typically won't do anything with those.  

Mr. Smith: No, it's just a slightly different level.  

Mr. Scheerer: If you start to get elevation changes, we may come through and grind it one 

time and then if it happens again, we're more than likely are going to have to replace it.  

Mr. Smith: Yeah, I was just trying to see.  

Mr. Scheerer: I didn't know what your address was. You said you were on Imaginary 

Way. I'll be there on Friday and I'll bring some orange paint.  

 
SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment Period 

There being no comments, the next item followed. 

 
SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor’s Requests 

Mr. Showe: Are there any other Supervisor’s Requests? Hearing none, 

 
EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Other Business 

There being no comments, the next item followed. 
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NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting Date – December 2, 2025 

Mr. Showe: The next meeting is scheduled for December 2nd. We can take a motion to 

adjourn.  

 
TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment 

 
On MOTION by Mr. Antolovich seconded by Mr. Smith with all 
in favor the meeting was adjourned. 

 
 
 
 
________________________________  ________________________________ 
Secretary / Assistant Secretary  Chairman / Vice Chairman 
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Fund Date Check	No.'s Amount
General	Fund

10/29/25 1563 996.00$																	
11/6/25 1564-1566 51,433.38														
11/17/25 1567 996.00																			
11/23/25 1568-1572 10,912.43														
11/25/25 1573-1578 15,814.63														
12/8/25 1579-1585 105,698.39												
12/15/25 1586-1590 92,897.92														
12/18/25 1591-1598 25,208.71														

303,957.46$										

Payroll
November	2025

Matthew	Antolovich 50107* 184.70$																	
David	Grimm 50108** 369.40																			

Matthew	Antolovich 50109 184.70																			
Ricardo	Garcia 50110 184.70																			
Travis	Smith 50111 80.08																						

Willem	Boermans 184.70																			

1,188.28$														

TOTAL 305,145.74$					

*Replacement	for	lost	June	meeting	check.
**Includes	payment	for	October	meeting.

Storey	Park
Community	Development	District

Summary	of	Invoices

October	27,	2025	-	December	31,	2025



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 12/30/25          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 10/27/2025 - 12/31/2025 ***       STOREY PARK - GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

10/29/25 00043 10/22/25 INV26764 202510 320-53800-48100                                     *              996.00
SCRTY 10/13/25 - 10/15/25

OFF DUTY MANAGEMENT INC                                           996.00 001563
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/06/25 00020 11/01/25 5940     202510 320-53800-47700                                     *              725.00

REINST.2 SIGN/RESET 2 SGN
BERRY CONSTRUCTION INC                                            725.00 001564

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/06/25 00028 10/30/25 8799     202510 320-53800-47300                                     *            2,654.70

RPLC BATTERY/SPRAYHD/ROTR
10/30/25 8800     202510 320-53800-47300                                     *            3,549.90

TRBLSHT/RPLC NOZZLE/BATT.
11/01/25 8759     202511 320-53800-46200                                     *           43,507.78

LANDSCAPE MAINT NOV25
OMEGASCAPES INC                                                49,712.38 001565

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/06/25 00043 10/30/25 INV27156 202510 320-53800-48100                                     *              996.00

SCRTY 10/20/25 - 10/22/25
OFF DUTY MANAGEMENT INC                                           996.00 001566

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/17/25 00043 11/06/25 274467   202510 320-53800-48100                                     *              996.00

SCRTY 10/27/25 - 10/29/25
OFF DUTY MANAGEMENT INC                                           996.00 001567

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/23/25 00015 11/21/25 11212025 202511 300-20700-10000                                     *            4,097.78

FY26 DEBT SERVICE SER2015
STOREY PARK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                                4,097.78 001568

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/23/25 00015 11/21/25 11212025 202511 300-20700-10100                                     *            1,650.06

FY26 DEBT SERVICE SER2018
STOREY PARK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                                1,650.06 001569

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/23/25 00015 11/21/25 11212025 202511 300-20700-10200                                     *            1,588.46

FY26 DEBT SERVICE SER2019
STOREY PARK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                                1,588.46 001570

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/23/25 00015 11/21/25 11212025 202511 300-20700-10500                                     *            2,223.08

FY26 DEBT SERVICE SER2021
STOREY PARK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                                2,223.08 001571

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/23/25 00015 11/21/25 11212025 202511 300-20700-10600                                     *            1,353.05

FY26 DEBT SERVICE SER2022
STOREY PARK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                                1,353.05 001572

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/25/25 00012 11/15/25 232464   202511 320-53800-47000                                     *            3,888.00

AQUATIC PLANT MGMT NOV25
APPLIED AQUATIC MANAGEMENT INC                                  3,888.00 001573

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

STOR -STOREY PARK-  TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 12/30/25          PAGE   2
*** CHECK DATES 10/27/2025 - 12/31/2025 ***       STOREY PARK - GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

11/25/25 00020 11/15/25 5953     202511 320-53800-47800                                     *              465.00
RPR GATE LOCK-MERIDIAN DP

BERRY CONSTRUCTION INC                                            465.00 001574
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/25/25 00002 11/01/25 283      202511 320-53800-12000                                     *            1,622.25

FIELD MANAGEMENT NOV25
11/01/25 284      202511 310-51300-34000                                     *            4,055.67

MANAGEMENT FEES NOV25
11/01/25 284      202511 310-51300-35200                                     *              108.17

WEBSITE ADMIN NOV25
11/01/25 284      202511 310-51300-35100                                     *              162.25

INFORMATION TECH NOV25
11/01/25 284      202511 310-51300-31300                                     *            1,577.17

DISSEMINATION FEE NOV25
11/01/25 284      202511 310-51300-51000                                     *                 .36

OFFICE SUPPLIES
11/01/25 284      202511 310-51300-42000                                     *               46.01

POSTAGE
11/01/25 284      202511 310-51300-42500                                     *                3.00

COPIES
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                7,574.88 001575

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/25/25 00005 11/12/25 147045   202510 310-51300-31500                                     *            1,272.00

CONCRETE WEIR AGR/DOG LIC
LATHAM LUNA EDEN AND BEAUDINE LLP                               1,272.00 001576

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/25/25 00043 11/13/25 INV27734 202511 320-53800-48100                                     *              996.00

SCRTY 11/03/25 - 11/06/25
OFF DUTY MANAGEMENT INC                                           996.00 001577

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/25/25 00006 11/06/25 20500006 202510 310-51300-31100                                     *            1,618.75

POND/WEIR/PARKING REV/PCL
POULOS AND BENNETT LLC                                          1,618.75 001578

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/08/25 00028 11/21/25 8818     202511 320-53800-46300                                     *              500.00

REMOVAL OF DEAD PALM
12/01/25 8831     202512 320-53800-46200                                     *           43,507.78

LANDSCAPE MAINT DEC25
OMEGASCAPES INC                                                44,007.78 001579

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/08/25 00043 11/20/25 INV28007 202511 320-53800-48100                                     *              664.00

SCRTY 11/11/25 - 11/12/25
11/26/25 282810   202511 320-53800-48100                                     *              996.00

SCRTY 11/17/25-11/19/25
OFF DUTY MANAGEMENT INC                                         1,660.00 001580

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

STOR -STOREY PARK-  TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 12/30/25          PAGE   3
*** CHECK DATES 10/27/2025 - 12/31/2025 ***       STOREY PARK - GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/08/25 00015 12/01/25 12012025 202512 300-20700-10000                                     *           22,542.43
FY26 DEBT SERVICE SER2015

STOREY PARK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                               22,542.43 001581
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/08/25 00015 12/01/25 12012025 202512 300-20700-10100                                     *            9,077.19

FY26 DEBT SERVICE SER2018
STOREY PARK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                                9,077.19 001582

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/08/25 00015 12/01/25 12012025 202512 300-20700-10200                                     *            8,738.27

FY26 DEBT SERVICE SER2019
STOREY PARK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                                8,738.27 001583

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/08/25 00015 12/01/25 12012025 202512 300-20700-10500                                     *           12,229.46

FY26 DEBT SERVICE SER2021
STOREY PARK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                               12,229.46 001584

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/08/25 00015 12/01/25 12012025 202512 300-20700-10600                                     *            7,443.26

FY26 DEBT SERVICE SER2022
STOREY PARK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                                7,443.26 001585

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/15/25 00015 12/15/25 12152025 202512 300-20700-10000                                     *           34,884.62

FY26 DEBT SERVICE SER2015
STOREY PARK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                               34,884.62 001586

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/15/25 00015 12/15/25 12152025 202512 300-20700-10100                                     *           14,047.04

FY26 DEBT SERVICE SER2018
STOREY PARK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                               14,047.04 001587

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/15/25 00015 12/15/25 12152025 202512 300-20700-10200                                     *           13,522.55

FY26 DEBT SERVICE SER2019
STOREY PARK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                               13,522.55 001588

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/15/25 00015 12/15/25 12152025 202512 300-20700-10500                                     *           18,925.20

FY26 DEBT SERVICE SER2021
STOREY PARK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                               18,925.20 001589

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/15/25 00015 12/15/25 12152025 202512 300-20700-10600                                     *           11,518.51

FY26 DEBT SERVICE SER2022
STOREY PARK CDD C/O REGIONS BANK                               11,518.51 001590

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/18/25 00012 12/15/25 233090   202512 320-53800-47000                                     *            3,888.00

AQUATIC PLANT MGMT DEC25
APPLIED AQUATIC MANAGEMENT INC                                  3,888.00 001591

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/18/25 00020 12/07/25 5972     202512 320-53800-47700                                     *              375.00

REINST.SIGN-DAIRY ALLEY
BERRY CONSTRUCTION INC                                            375.00 001592

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

STOR -STOREY PARK-  TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 12/30/25          PAGE   4
*** CHECK DATES 10/27/2025 - 12/31/2025 ***       STOREY PARK - GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/18/25 00002 12/01/25 285      202512 320-53800-12000                                     *            1,622.25
FIELD MANAGEMENT DEC25

12/01/25 286      202512 310-51300-34000                                     *            4,055.67
MANAGEMENT FEES DEC25

12/01/25 286      202512 310-51300-35200                                     *              108.17
WEBSITE ADMIN DEC25

12/01/25 286      202512 310-51300-35100                                     *              162.25
INFORMATION TECH DEC25

12/01/25 286      202512 310-51300-31300                                     *            1,577.17
DISSEMINATION FEE DEC25

12/01/25 286      202512 310-51300-51000                                     *                 .45
OFFICE SUPPLIES

12/01/25 286      202512 310-51300-42000                                     *               26.59
POSTAGE

12/01/25 286      202512 310-51300-42500                                     *                3.00
COPIES

12/01/25 286A     202511 310-51300-42000                                     *                1.07
USPS-MAIL 941 FORM-3 QTR

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                7,556.62 001593
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/18/25 00005 12/10/25 148332   202511 310-51300-31500                                     *              821.50

MTG/MEMBER PACKET/AGENDA
LATHAM LUNA EDEN AND BEAUDINE LLP                                 821.50 001594

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/18/25 00028 12/09/25 8876     202512 320-53800-47300                                     *            2,835.59

IRRIGATION REPAIRS-NOV25
OMEGASCAPES INC                                                 2,835.59 001595

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/18/25 00043 12/08/25 INV28549 202511 320-53800-48100                                     *              996.00

SCRTY 11/25/25 - 11/26/25
12/11/25 INV28777 202512 320-53800-48100                                     *              996.00

SCRTY 12/01/25 - 12/04/25
OFF DUTY MANAGEMENT INC                                         1,992.00 001596

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/18/25 00006 12/01/25 20500006 202511 310-51300-31100                                     *              240.00

CDD BOARD MEETING NOV25
POULOS AND BENNETT LLC                                            240.00 001597

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/18/25 00033 12/09/25 2116     202512 320-53800-47900                                     *            7,500.00

PRS.WSH-7PARKS/RNDBT/ISLD
PRESSURE WASH THIS                                              7,500.00 001598

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                303,957.46

TOTAL FOR REGISTER              303,957.46

STOR -STOREY PARK-  TVISCARRA 
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Storey	Park
Community	Development	District

	Balance	Sheet
November	30,	2025

	 General	 Capital	Reserve Debt	Service Capital	Projects Totals
	 Fund Fund Fund Fund Governmental	Funds

Assets: 	 	 	 	
Cash	-	Truist	 268,141$															 28,456$																	 -$																								 -$																					 296,598$																
Investments:
Series	2015
Reserve -																														 -																														 358,192																	 -																												 358,192																		
Revenue -																														 -																														 246,397																	 -																												 246,397																		
Interest -																														 -																														 21																											 -																												 21																												
Sinking	Fund -																														 -																														 24																											 -																												 24																												
General	Redemption -																														 -																														 1,580																						 -																												 1,580																						
Prepayment -																														 -																														 0																													 -																												 0																														

Series	2018
Reserve -																														 -																														 74,832																			 -																												 74,832																				
Revenue -																														 -																														 85,383																			 -																												 85,383																				
Interest -																														 -																														 82,838																			 -																												 82,838																				
Sinking	Fund -																														 -																														 37																											 -																												 37																												

			General	Redemption -																														 -																														 73																											 -																												 73																												
Series	2019
Reserve -																														 -																														 123,333																	 -																												 123,333																		
Revenue -																														 -																														 177,856																	 -																												 177,856																		
Interest -																														 -																														 56																											 -																												 56																												
Sinking	Fund -																														 -																														 73																											 -																												 73																												
Prepayment -																														 -																														 1																													 -																												 1																														
Principal -																														 -																														 39																											 -																												 39																												

Series	2021
Reserve -																														 -																														 174,384																	 -																												 174,384																		
Revenue -																														 -																														 174,046																	 -																												 174,046																		
Interest -																														 -																														 47																											 -																												 47																												
Sinking	Fund -																														 -																														 63																											 -																												 63																												
Construction -																														 -																														 -																														 20,885																	 20,885																				

Series	2022
Reserve -																														 -																														 106,185																	 -																												 106,185																		
Revenue -																														 -																														 108,612																	 -																												 108,612																		
Interest -																														 -																														 35																											 -																												 35																												
Sinking	Fund -																														 -																														 26																											 -																												 26																												
Construction -																														 -																														 -																														 10,706																	 10,706																				

SBA	-	Operating 199,048																	 -																														 -																														 -																												 199,048																		
SBA	-	Capital	Reserve -																														 481,687																	 -																														 -																												 481,687																		
SBA	-	OCPS -																														 31,361																			 -																														 -																												 31,361																				
Prepaid	Expenses -																														 -																														 -																														 -																												 -																															
Due	from	General	Fund -																														 -																														 60,031																			 -																												 60,031																				

Total	Assets 467,189$														 541,504$														 1,774,162$											 31,592$														 2,814,448$												

Liabilities:
Accounts	Payable 4,219$																				 -$																								 -$																								 -$																					 4,219$																				
Due	to	Debt	Service	2015 22,542																			 -																														 -																														 -																												 22,542																				
Due	to	Debt	Service	2018 9,077																						 -																														 -																														 -																												 9,077																						
Due	to	Debt	Service	2019 8,738																						 -																														 -																														 -																												 8,738																						
Due	to	Debt	Service	2021 12,229																			 -																														 -																														 -																												 12,229																				
Due	to	Debt	Service	2022 7,443																						 -																														 -																														 -																												 7,443																						
Facility	Deposit -																														 -																														 -																														 -																												 -																															

Total	Liabilities 64,249$																	 -$																							 -$																							 -$																					 64,249$																	

Fund	Balances: 	 	 	 	
Assigned	For	Debt	Service	2015 -$																								 -$																								 628,758$															 -$																					 628,758$																
Assigned	For	Debt	Service	2018 -																														 -																														 252,239																	 -																												 252,239																		
Assigned	For	Debt	Service	2019 -																														 -																														 310,096																	 -																												 310,096																		
Assigned	For	Debt	Service	2021 -																														 -																														 360,768																	 -																												 360,768																		
Assigned	For	Debt	Service	2022 -																														 -																														 222,301																	 -																												 222,301																		
Assigned	For	Capital	Projects	2021 -																														 -																														 -																														 20,885																	 20,885																				
Assigned	For	Capital	Projects	2022 -																														 -																														 -																														 10,706																	 10,706																				
Unassigned 402,940																	 541,504																	 -																														 -																												 944,444																		

Total	Fund	Balances 402,940$														 541,504$														 1,774,162$											 31,592$														 2,750,199$												

Total		Liabilities	&	Fund	Equity	 467,189$															 541,504$															 1,774,162$												 31,592$															 2,814,448$													
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Storey	Park
Community	Development	District

General	Fund
Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance

For	The	Period	Ending	November	30,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	11/30/25 Thru	11/30/25 Variance

Revenues:
	
Special	Assessments 1,191,240$																	 51,488$																								 51,488$																								 -$																																						
Interest 18,000																											 1,500																														 2,117																														 617																																		
Miscellaneous	Revenues -																																									 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									

Total		Revenues 1,209,240$												 52,988$																					 53,604$																					 617$																													

Expenditures:

Administrative:

Supervisor	Fees 12,000$																								 1,000$																											 2,000$																											 (1,000)$																									
FICA	Expense 918																																		 77																																					 153																																		 (77)																																			
Engineering	Fees 12,000																											 1,000																														 1,859																														 (859)																																
Attorney 25,000																											 2,083																														 2,094																														 (10)																																			
Arbitrage 1,800																														 600																																		 600																																		 -																																									
Dissemination	Agent 18,926																											 1,577																														 3,154																														 (1,577)																												
Annual	Audit 10,200																											 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									
Trustee	Fees 17,500																											 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									
Assessment	Administration 8,111																														 8,111																														 8,111																														 -																																									
Management	Fees 48,668																											 4,056																														 8,111																														 (4,056)																												
Information	Technology 1,947																														 162																																		 325																																		 (162)																																
Website	Maintenance 1,298																														 108																																		 216																																		 (108)																																
Telephone 100																																		 	 8																																								 	 -																																									 8																																								
Postage 750																																		 63																																					 165																																		 (102)																																
Printing	&	Binding 750																																		 63																																					 4																																								 58																																					
Insurance 8,553																														 8,553																														 7,588																														 965																																		
Legal	Advertising 2,500																														 208																																		 -																																									 208																																		
Other	Current	Charges 700																																		 58																																					 140																																		 (81)																																			
Office	Supplies 100																																		 8																																								 1																																								 8																																								
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions 175																																		 175																																		 175																																		 -																																									

Total	Administrative: 171,996$																	 27,910$																					 34,695$																					 (6,784)$																						
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Storey	Park
Community	Development	District

General	Fund
Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance

For	The	Period	Ending	November	30,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	11/30/25 Thru	11/30/25 Variance

Operation	&	Maintenance

Field	Management 19,467$																								 1,622$																											 3,245$																											 (1,622)$																									
Property	Insurance 29,179																											 29,179																											 21,520																											 7,659																														
Electric 3,000																														 250																																		 241																																		 9																																								
Streetlights 263,140																								 21,928																											 37,547																											 (15,619)																									
Water	&	Sewer 56,400																											 4,700																														 3,429																														 1,271																														
Landscape	Maintenance	-	Contract 522,093																								 43,508																											 87,016																											 (43,508)																									
Landscape	-	Contingency 20,000																											 1,667																														 500																																		 1,167																														
Lake	Maintenance 46,656																											 3,888																														 7,776																														 (3,888)																												
Mitigation	Monitoring	&	Maintenance 13,750																											 1,146																														 -																																									 1,146																														
Irrigation	Repairs 25,000																											 2,083																														 6,205																														 (4,121)																												
Repairs	&	Maintenance 20,000																											 1,667																														 -																																									 1,667																														
Roadways	&	Sidewalks 15,000																											 1,250																														 1,485																														 (235)																																
Trail	&	Boardwalk	Maintenance 7,500																														 625																																		 -																																									 625																																		
Dog	Park	Maintenance 5,000																														 417																																		 1,150																														 (733)																																
Operating	Supplies 1,500																														 125																																		 -																																									 125																																		
Pressure	Washing 7,500																														 625																																		 -																																									 625																																		
Signage 8,619																														 718																																		 725																																		 (7)																																						
Enhanced	Traffic	Enforcement 39,500																											 3,292																														 7,636																														 (4,344)																												
Contingency 1,977																														 165																																		 -																																									 165																																		

Total	Maintenance	-	Shared	Expenses	 1,105,281$												 118,854$																	 178,474$																	 (59,620)$																			

Reserves

Capital	Reserve	Transfer 89,892$																								 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Total	Reserves 89,892$																					 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Total	Expenditures 1,367,169$												 146,765$																	 213,169$																	 (66,404)$																			

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) (157,929)$																			 (159,564)$																			

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning 157,929$																					 562,505$																					

Fund	Balance	-	Ending -$																																						 402,940$																					
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Storey	Park
Community	Development	District

Month	to	Month

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Total
Revenues:
	
Special	Assessments -$																						 51,488$														 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 51,488$																			
Interest 1,205																				 912																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 2,117																									
Miscellaneous	Revenues -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				

Total		Revenues 1,205$														 52,400$											 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 53,604$																

Expenditures:

Administrative:
Supervisor	Fees 800$																					 1,200$																	 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 2,000$																						
FICA	Expense 61																											 92																											 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 153																													
Engineering	Fees 1,619																				 240																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 1,859																									
Attorney 1,272																				 822																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 2,094																									
Arbitrage 600																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 600																													
Dissemination	Agent 1,577																				 1,577																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 3,154																									
Annual	Audit -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Trustee	Fees -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Assessment	Administration 8,111																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 8,111																									
Management	Fees 4,056																				 4,056																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 8,111																									
Information	Technology 162																								 162																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 325																													
Website	Maintenance 108																								 108																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 216																													
Telephone -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Postage 117																								 47																											 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 165																													
Printing	&	Binding 1																														 3																														 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 4																																			
Insurance 7,588																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 7,588																									
Legal	Advertising -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Other	Current	Charges 44																											 95																											 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 140																													
Office	Supplies 0																														 0																														 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 1																																			
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions 175																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 175																													

Total	Administrative: 26,293$											 8,402$														 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 34,695$																
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Storey	Park
Community	Development	District

Month	to	Month

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Total
Operation	&	Maintenance
Field	Management 1,622$																	 1,622$																	 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 3,245$																						
Property	Insurance 21,520																	 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 21,520																						
Electric 119																								 122																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 241																													
Streetlights 20,792																	 16,755																	 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 37,547																						
Water	&	Sewer 3,429																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 3,429																									
Landscape	Maintenance	-	Contract 43,508																	 43,508																	 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 87,016																						
Landscape	-	Contingency -																															 500																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 500																													
Lake	Maintenance 3,888																				 3,888																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 7,776																									
Mitigation	Monitoring	&	Maintenance -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Irrigation	Repairs 6,205																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 6,205																									
Repairs	&	Maintenance -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Roadways	&	Sidewalks 1,485																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 1,485																									
Trail	&	Boardwalk	Maintenance -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Dog	Park	Maintenance 685																								 465																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 1,150																									
Operating	Supplies -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Pressure	Washing -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				
Signage 725																								 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 725																													
Enhanced	Traffic	Enforcement 3,984																				 3,652																				 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 7,636																									
Contingency -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																															 -																																				

Total	Maintenance	-	Shared	Expenses 107,962$							 70,512$											 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 178,474$												

Reserves

Capital	Reserve	Transfer -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																											

Total	Reserves -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																										

Total	Expenditures 134,254$							 78,915$											 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 -$																					 213,169$												

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) (133,049)$									 (26,515)$												 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 -$																						 (159,564)$														
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Storey	Park
Community	Development	District

Capital	Reserve	Fund
Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance

For	The	Period	Ending	November	30,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	11/30/25 Thru	11/30/25 Variance

Revenues:
	
Transfer	In 89,892$																								 -$																																							 -$																																							 -$																																							
Interest 12,000																											 1,000																														 3,598																														 2,598																														

Total		Revenues 101,892$																					 1,000$																											 3,598$																											 2,598$																											

Expenditures:

Contingency 600$																															 50$																																		 82$																																		 (32)$																																
Capital	Outlay 161,796																								 13,483																											 -																																									 13,483																											

Total	Expenditures 162,396$																					 13,533$																								 82$																																		 13,451$																								

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) (60,504)$																						 3,516$																											

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning 548,449$																					 537,988$																					

Fund	Balance	-	Ending 487,945$																					 541,504$																					
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Storey	Park
Community	Development	District
Debt	Service	Fund	-	Series	2015

Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance
For	The	Period	Ending	November	30,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	11/30/25 Thru	11/30/25 Variance

Revenues:
	
Special	Assessments 616,298$																					 22,542$																								 22,542$																								 -$																																						
Interest 24,000																										 2,000																													 6,795																													 4,795																													

Total		Revenues 640,298$																					 24,542$																								 29,337$																								 4,795$																											

Expenditures:

Series	2015
Interest	-	11/01 193,669$																					 193,666$																					 193,666$																					 -$																																						
Principal	-	11/01 215,000																							 215,000																							 215,000																							 -																																									
Interest	-	05/01 188,831																							 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									

Total	Expenditures 597,500$																					 408,666$																					 408,666$																					 -$																																						

Other	Sources/(Uses)

Transfer	In/(Out) -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Total	Other	Financing	Sources	(Uses) -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) 42,798$																								 (379,329)$																			

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning 648,401$																					 1,008,086$																	

Fund	Balance	-	Ending 691,199$																					 628,758$																					
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Storey	Park
Community	Development	District
Debt	Service	Fund	-	Series	2018

Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance
For	The	Period	Ending	November	30,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	11/30/25 Thru	11/30/25 Variance

Revenues:
	
Special	Assessments 248,827$																					 9,077$																											 9,077$																											 -$																																						
Interest 6,000																													 500																																	 1,613																													 1,113																													

Total		Revenues 254,827$																					 9,577$																											 10,690$																								 1,113$																											

Expenditures:

Series	2018
Interest	-	12/15 82,838$																								 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						
Principal	-	06/15 80,000																										 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									
Interest	-	06/15 82,838																										 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									

Total	Expenditures 245,675$																					 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Other	Sources/(Uses)

Transfer	In/(Out) -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Total	Other	Financing	Sources	(Uses) -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) 9,152$																											 10,690$																								

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning 163,519$																					 241,549$																					

Fund	Balance	-	Ending 172,671$																					 252,239$																					
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Storey	Park
Community	Development	District
Debt	Service	Fund	-	Series	2019

Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance
For	The	Period	Ending	November	30,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	11/30/25 Thru	11/30/25 Variance

Revenues:
	
Special	Assessments 238,964$																					 8,738$																											 8,738$																											 -$																																						
Interest 8,000																													 667																																	 2,009																													 1,343																													

Total		Revenues 246,964$																					 9,405$																											 10,748$																								 1,343$																											

Expenditures:

Series	2019
Interest	-	12/15 75,275$																								 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						
Principal	-	06/15 90,000																										 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									
Interest	-	06/15 75,275																										 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									

Total	Expenditures 240,550$																					 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Other	Sources/(Uses)

Transfer	In/(Out) -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Total	Other	Financing	Sources	(Uses) -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) 6,414$																											 10,748$																								

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning 169,500$																					 299,348$																					

Fund	Balance	-	Ending 175,914$																					 310,096$																					
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Storey	Park
Community	Development	District
Debt	Service	Fund	-	Series	2021

Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance
For	The	Period	Ending	November	30,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	11/30/25 Thru	11/30/25 Variance

Revenues:
	
Special	Assessments 334,300$																					 12,229$																								 12,229$																								 -$																																						
Interest 10,500																										 875																																	 2,315																													 1,440																													

Total		Revenues 344,800$																					 13,104$																								 14,545$																								 1,440$																											

Expenditures:

Series	2021
Interest	-	12/15 98,334$																								 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						
Principal	-	06/15 135,000																							 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									
Interest	-	06/15 98,334																										 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									

Total	Expenditures 331,669$																					 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Other	Sources/(Uses)

Transfer	In/(Out) (8,400)$																									 (700)$																													 -$																																						 (700)$																													

Total	Other	Financing	Sources	(Uses) (8,400)$																									 (700)$																													 -$																																						 (700)$																													

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) 4,731$																											 14,545$																								

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning 161,442$																					 346,224$																					

Fund	Balance	-	Ending 166,173$																					 360,768$																					
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Storey	Park
Community	Development	District
Debt	Service	Fund	-	Series	2022

Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance
For	The	Period	Ending	November	30,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	11/30/25 Thru	11/30/25 Variance

Revenues:
	
Special	Assessments 203,549$																					 7,443$																											 7,443$																											 -$																																						
Interest 5,500																													 458																																	 1,428																													 969																																	

Total		Revenues 209,049$																					 7,902$																											 8,871$																											 969$																															

Expenditures:

Series	2022
Interest	-	12/15 73,690$																								 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						
Principal	-	06/15 55,000																										 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									
Interest	-	06/15 73,690																										 -																																									 -																																									 -																																									

Total	Expenditures 202,380$																					 -$																																						 -$																																						 -$																																						

Other	Sources/(Uses)

Transfer	In/(Out) (5,000)$																									 (417)$																													 -$																																						 (417)$																													

Total	Other	Financing	Sources	(Uses) (5,000)$																									 (417)$																													 -$																																						 (417)$																													

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) 1,669$																											 8,871$																											
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Storey	Park
Community	Development	District
Capital	Projects	Fund	-	Series	2021

Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance
For	The	Period	Ending	November	30,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	11/30/25 Thru	11/30/25 Variance

Revenues:
	
Interest -$																																 -$																																 142$																															 142$																															

Total		Revenues -$																																 -$																																 142$																															 142$																															

Expenditures:

Capital	Outlay	 -$																																 -$																																 -$																																 -$																																

Total	Expenditures -$																																 -$																																 -$																																 -$																																

Other	Financing	Sources/(Uses)

Transfer	In/(Out) -$																																 -$																																 -$																																 -$																																

Total	Other	Financing	Sources	(Uses) -$																																 -$																																 -$																																 -$																																

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) -$																																 142$																															

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning -$																																 20,744$																								

Fund	Balance	-	Ending -$																																 20,885$																								
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Storey	Park
Community	Development	District
Capital	Projects	Fund	-	Series	2022

Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenditures,	and	Changes	in	Fund	Balance
For	The	Period	Ending	November	30,	2025

Adopted Prorated	Budget Actual
Budget Thru	11/30/25 Thru	11/30/25 Variance

Revenues:
	
Interest -$																																 -$																																 36$																																		 36$																																		

Total		Revenues -$																																 -$																																 36$																																		 36$																																		

Expenditures:

Capital	Outlay	 -$																																 -$																																 -$																																 -$																																

Total	Expenditures -$																																 -$																																 -$																																 -$																																

Other	Financing	Sources/(Uses)

Transfer	In/(Out) -$																																 -$																																 -$																																 -$																																

Total	Other	Financing	Sources	(Uses) -$																																 -$																																 -$																																 -$																																

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) -$																																 36$																																		

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning -$																																 10,670$																								

Fund	Balance	-	Ending -$																																 10,706$																								
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Storey	Park
Community	Development	District

Long	Term	Debt	Report

INTEREST	RATES: 4.000%,	4.500%,	5.000%,	5.125%
MATURITY	DATE: 11/1/2045
RESERVE	FUND	DEFINITION 50%	OF	MAXIMUM	ANNUAL	DEBT	SERVICE
RESERVE	FUND	REQUIREMENT $303,522
RESERVE	FUND	BALANCE $358,192

BONDS	OUTSTANDING	-	9/30/15 $9,210,000
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	11/1/16 ($90,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	11/1/17 ($155,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	11/1/18 ($160,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	11/1/19 ($170,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	11/1/20 ($175,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	11/1/21 ($180,000)
LESS:	SPECIAL	CALL	11/1/21 ($10,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	11/1/22 ($190,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	11/1/23 ($200,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	11/1/24 ($205,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	11/1/25 ($215,000)

CURRENT	BONDS	OUTSTANDING $7,460,000

INTEREST	RATES: 3.750%,	4.375%,	4.875%,	5.000%
MATURITY	DATE: 6/15/2048
RESERVE	FUND	DEFINITION 25%	OF	MAXIMUM	ANNUAL	DEBT	SERVICE
RESERVE	FUND	REQUIREMENT $62,200
RESERVE	FUND	BALANCE $74,832

BONDS	OUTSTANDING	-	5/22/18 $3,865,000
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/19 ($65,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/20 ($65,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/21 ($65,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/22 ($70,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/23 ($70,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/24 ($75,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/25 ($80,000)

CURRENT	BONDS	OUTSTANDING $3,375,000

INTEREST	RATES: 3.500%,	3.750%,	4.250%,	4.400%
MATURITY	DATE: 6/15/2049
RESERVE	FUND	DEFINITION 50%	OF	MAXIMUM	ANNUAL	DEBT	SERVICE
RESERVE	FUND	REQUIREMENT $119,695
RESERVE	FUND	BALANCE $123,333

BONDS	OUTSTANDING	-	5/31/19 $3,995,000
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/20 ($70,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/21 ($75,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/22 ($75,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/23 ($80,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/24 ($80,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/25 ($85,000)

CURRENT	BONDS	OUTSTANDING $3,530,000

INTEREST	RATES: 2.375%,	2.875%,	3.300%,	4.400%
MATURITY	DATE: 6/15/2051
RESERVE	FUND	DEFINITION 50%	OF	MAXIMUM	ANNUAL	DEBT	SERVICE
RESERVE	FUND	REQUIREMENT $167,150
RESERVE	FUND	BALANCE $174,384

BONDS	OUTSTANDING	-	6/15/21 $6,030,000
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/22 ($125,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/23 ($125,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/24 ($130,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/25 ($135,000)

CURRENT	BONDS	OUTSTANDING $5,515,000

INTEREST	RATES: 4.250%,	4.500%,	5.000%,	5.150%
MATURITY	DATE: 6/15/2052
RESERVE	FUND	DEFINITION 50%	OF	MAXIMUM	ANNUAL	DEBT	SERVICE
RESERVE	FUND	REQUIREMENT $101,774
RESERVE	FUND	BALANCE $106,185

BONDS	OUTSTANDING	-	9/15/22 $3,105,000
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/23 ($50,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/24 ($50,000)
LESS:	PRINCIPAL	PAYMENT	6/15/25 ($55,000)

CURRENT	BONDS	OUTSTANDING $2,950,000

(ASSESSMENT	AREA	FIVE	PROJECT)

SERIES	2018,	SPECIAL	ASSESSMENT	BONDS

SERIES	2015,	SPECIAL	ASSESSMENT	BONDS
(ASSESSMENT	AREA	ONE	PROJECT)

SERIES	2022,	SPECIAL	ASSESSMENT	BONDS

(ASSESSMENT	AREA	TWO	PROJECT)

SERIES	2019,	SPECIAL	ASSESSMENT	BONDS
(ASSESSMENT	AREA	THREE	PROJECT)

SERIES	2021,	SPECIAL	ASSESSMENT	BONDS
(ASSESSMENT	AREA	FOUR	PROJECT)
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Gross	Assessments 1,267,495.00$				 655,813.00$								 264,077.00$								 254,217.00$								 355,784.00$								 216,542.05$								 3,013,928.05$							
Net	Assessments 1,191,445.30$				 616,464.22$								 248,232.38$								 238,963.98$								 334,436.96$								 203,549.53$								 2,833,092.37$							

42.05% 21.76% 8.76% 8.43% 11.80% 7.18% 100.00%

Date Distribution Gross	Amount Commissions Discount/Penalty Interest Net	Receipts O&M	Portion
2015		Debt	
Service	Asmt

2018		Debt	
Service	Asmt

2019		Debt	
Service	Asmt

2021		Debt	
Service	Asmt

2022	Debt	
Service	Asmt Total

11/10/25 ACH $7,031.29 $369.14 $0.00 $0.00 $6,662.15 $2,801.74 $1,449.64 $583.73 $561.94 $786.44 $478.66 $6,662.15
11/20/25 ACH $14,198.00 $1,459.99 $567.92 $0.00 $12,170.09 $5,118.08 $2,648.14 $1,066.33 $1,026.52 $1,436.64 $874.39 $12,170.10
11/25/25 ACH $107,915.12 $0.00 $4,316.58 $0.00 $103,598.54 $43,567.94 $22,542.43 $9,077.19 $8,738.27 $12,229.46 $7,443.26 $103,598.55
12/05/25 ACH $136,596.26 $0.00 $5,463.84 $0.00 $131,132.42 $55,147.20 $28,533.64 $11,489.68 $11,060.68 $15,479.74 $9,421.49 $131,132.43
12/15/25 ACH $30,403.41 $0.00 $1,216.14 $0.00 $29,187.27 $12,274.59 $6,350.98 $2,557.36 $2,461.87 $3,445.46 $2,097.02 $29,187.28
12/22/25 ACH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.99 $1,500.99 $631.24 $326.61 $131.52 $126.60 $177.19 $107.84 $1,501.00
12/22/25 ACH $104,711.52 $0.00 $4,188.45 $0.00 $100,523.07 $42,274.56 $21,873.23 $8,807.72 $8,478.86 $11,866.41 $7,222.29 $100,523.07

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL 400,855.60$							 1,829.13$								 15,752.93$																			 1,500.99$						 384,774.53$										 161,815.35$								 83,724.67$											 33,713.53$											 32,454.74$											 45,421.34$											 27,644.95$											 384,774.58$											

13.58% Net	Percent	Collected
2,448,317.84$				 Balance	Remaining	to	Collect

ON	ROLL	ASSESSMENTS

Storey	Park
COMMUNITY	DEVELOPMENT	DISTRICT

Special	Assessment	Receipts
Fiscal	Year	2026
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